Myerstown Water Authority
601 Stracks Dam Road
Myerstown, PA 17067
E: mwa@myerstownwa.org
TEL: (717) 866-9301

Myerstown Water Authority

Annual Drinking Water Quality Report — June 2021

The Myerstown Water Authority is pleased to present to you this year’s Annual Drinking Water Quality Report. This report is designed to inform you about the quality drinking water and services we deliver to you every day. Our constant goal is to provide you with a safe and dependable supply of drinking water. We want you to understand the efforts we make to continually improve the water treatment process and protect our water resources. We are committed to ensuring the quality of your water. Our water is drawn from three (3) drilled deep wells located in the Stracks Dam Well field located northwest of the Borough of Myerstown in Jackson Township. We are pleased to report that our drinking water meets all federal and state requirements. If you have any questions about this report or concerning your water utility, please contact Chris Strause of the Myerstown Water Authority at (717) 866-9301. We want our valued customers to be informed about their water utility. If you want to learn more, please attend any of our regularly scheduled meetings. They are held on the second Thursday of each month at 7:00 P.M. at the Myerstown Water Authority Water Treatment Facility located at 601 Stracks Dam Road, Myerstown, PA 17067. The Myerstown Water Authority routinely monitors for constituents in your drinking water according to Federal and State laws. The following table shows the results of our monitoring for the period of January 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020. All drinking water, including bottled drinking water, may be reasonably expected to contain at least small amounts of some constituents. It’s important to remember that the presence of these constituents does not necessarily pose a health risk.

( click here to view / download the entire 2021 Consumer Confidence Report ... )

MENU CALL US